Ly

LR E}*/

3"1",}53 P i ?ggwj

('rj\‘.?bLL &, Hogoy
v, 11, 8, Erstrice Crours

FROTIT SITED STATYS DISTRICT COURT POR THE HOPRTIRERS
DISTRICT OF G TAHOMA
ATLAS LIFE TRSURANCE COMPANY,
a Covrporation,
Platloldfl,
Mo, A1 eCivil

W

UNITED STATES GF AMERICA,

s Nl N Y P St e S St St

Defendant.

JUDGM

o)
oot
e
t—d

Pasesd upor the Upinilon of the Court iiled this dste,
T L5 ORDEAFD, ADJUDGED AND DECREFRD ty the Couvt that
plaintifi's claim fur refund in the suw or §1,240.70, with ine

terest, uhould be sllowed.

IT 16 FURTHER ORDERED that the remalning clain lor
retund of the plaintisf should be denied.

JUDCMERT 14 ENTERED ACCORDINGLY .

DATEYD thic day oi /}Lﬂdﬁ , 1R,
e——— %

i i«zhu /ﬁr

UNITED STATER DISTRICT JDGY

L

— e ————————— e et e PRV N



UNITED STATES DISTRICT CQURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America, %
Plaintiff, )  CIVIL ACTTON NO 4792
}
vs. :) Tracts Nos.: W-2337E-1
| W-2337E-2
502.70 Acres of Land, More or Less, ' W-2337E-3
Situate in Nowats County, Cklahoma, ‘ W-2337E-%

end L. A. Terrell, et al, and
Unknown Owners,

e et ™ e
]

Defendants.

AMENDMENT TO JUDGMFNE

This matter comes on for hearing this .~a-( . day of May, 1963,.
on application of the plaintiff for an order amending the judgment flled in
this case on June 13, 1961, end the Court, having examined the files in this
sction and being advised by counsel for plaintiff, finds that

The said judgment entered herein on June 13, 1961, on page 3, in
paragraph 12, recites that the owmership of the gubject tracte was subject to
a game lease held by the State of Oklahoma Stete Game end Fish Comnmiseion.
The sald lease was executed on the 6th day of March, 1928, and was to run for
a 10-year term, and hes not been renewed. Therefore, on the date of taking
in this case such lease had expired by lts own terms and was of no force and
effect, and the pleintiff's motion should be sustained.

It Is, Therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED thet paragreph 12
of the judgment entered in this case on .:.tune 13, 1961, hereby 18 amended to
read as followa:

"12.

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the
Btipulaticn As To Just Compensation, mentioned in paragraph 8 ebove,
is heraby confirmed; and the sum therein fixed ls adopted as the
award of just zompensation for the estate condemned in subject tracts

ag follows:
ﬁ‘.A.CTS NOS, W-2337E-1, W-2337E-2
W-23378-3 end JW-EBBTE-'K ]

Owners: Eob B. Cook and Joy C. Cook

Award of Just Compensation - - - - - - $1,550.00 $1,550.00
Deposited as Eatimated Compensation - 9350.00
Deposit Deficiency - - - - - = = - W= $600.00
Disbursed to OWnErs = = = = = = = = = = U - __$950.00
Balance Due To OWners = = - « = - - wm === $600.00"

——— —r———

ALLEN E. BARROW
APPROVED: ., o UNTTED ATATRS DISIRICT JUDGE
‘mﬁ"&” i /.f‘{{'w.f.’.;.m

Assgistent United States Attorney




.o |
et
1 LA Wi P )
‘l.;;fiUIJ:,;n Lh.i:;s.l . r
SOmPETLGOTE ;
e L J0RUG vz(.h :.i,...::'f,
)
Produtiifs,
;
Vie }
‘:: a :w5fl‘:w

Ve hes FLULLEY AND *".i.}hii?‘ P e i
g . !

¢ corporatlon; Aall0MA]
CIATIONY and T
shiwn ] GUNEY SORPARY, .

:
{
sorpovation, iz
i

SUINO JUBGIVEE OF THU PLEADLIG

) el W

PR . . . + Tha A e g e S ead e
S aobion by Ll pdeinedfle, Jndtad Stetes of aricn
S w L e oy ey Ay, .. N - T wa e -
S Lns Uy ol Je sl dous, Sruebas, Gl e D a3, coepartng

’

VIEEANNGE A8 e Lo dacus Guipany, for fudesont on the pladde

heera Gy Lhds guuarh, ol

ER e i e
A.,Li.;m » R T (SIS S BN

Vi Gy gobioluetion of tin cotrt Laed Ui pleedings of

feadhadss Bhay Luat Lho pleantifis Gt setibles o oo Sulgsent in
oy Favora
AR NEHEEORY GREENCD thobt u Jlagmant bg oonbered 3o faves
wf s pledatdffs, wited dtutes of Aserics For Giur wgoe of Je e
S v

oy . T H S e ) B ca g em e A aan o
i e gk ANy Db cw e LGl p st LAONG WGl Laliowuid Lo

B P AR Y 2 11 (1 e inut vhr seletieabs wreing Lo the aw

of this ordor, Logothae

LR TR T A oyl . i
af DY 4500 wltth lotaroest Fron Lo

Witit L cuibs ol Laal acbi uu

bl Loda 3 sy of PR A

COTTIET .;t.dt m .Jwt,rivt fuz
Horahsra Jateiet of 04




IN Tl UNETED STATES DIsSTRICT JOURT

ACR DD CORTIGSD DISTRICT GiF o DLANOSA

WARNER LEWTS COLUOARTY,
a corvoration

Plaintiff

L2 - Civil Mol 5477

MIDDLEWEST FREIGHTWAYS,
Im -

FILED

T . L NV NP NEPRIE WL W e S

Defendant

My - 1963

NOBLE C. HOOD
“lerk, 1. 8. Distriet Court
JOURNAL ENTRY OF Jubggny Ol Us S District Gon

This cause came for trial by the Court in its regulax
crder on the 2md day of April, 1963, plaintifi appearing by counsel,
Robert J. Scott, and the defendant appearing by counsel, Sanders,
McElroy & Whitten, by Bert MeBlroy, and Ralph Currie. The Court heard
the opening statements of counsel and proceeded to hear testimony of
witnesses sworn and examined in open court, and received in evidence
the sworn testimony taken by way of deposition, and examined the xecords
and files in the cause, The parties having presented theix evidence,
and both varties having rested, and the Court being advised in the
promises, made the following findings of fact:

(1} The isstue of fact made and joined by the pleadings and
he proof is whether or not alleged damage to equipment suisped by the
plaintiff on the freight lines of the defendant and its comecting
carrier occurred while en route in the hands of the defendant trucking
company, or wheiher damage occurred in the unloading process on the pier
in Mew York after delivery was nade by the defendant or its connecting

carricr,



(2} The damcce complained of by the complainant occurxed
at the pier in the unloading process, ond at a time after delivery by
the defendant ard its connecting carrier and under civcumstances when
the defendant wee not legally responsible for the cccurrence of the
damaga.

(3) The damage occurring in the unioading nrocaess or
thereafter , under the avplicable tariffs and classificstions, was not
the x esponsibi 1ity of the defendant, and the defendant is not liable
for any such dampnne 80 QCCUrITing.

(4} The damape complaired of to cne or two crates was not
proved 1o Lbave resulted from negligence on the parxt of the defendant,
and, under the arplic:ble terms of the bill of lading, in the absence
of nagligence, the recocperage cost casnct be charged to the defendant
trucking company.

(5) Juigment should be entered in faver of the defendant
company and against tiwe complainant, and the complaint should be dismlssed.

Bii IT THERIFORE ORDHRED, ADJIDGED, AND DECREAED BY THE CGMIRT
that the defendant, Middlewest Freightway, Inc., have and recover
judgment, and that the complaint of the plaintiff, wWarner Lewis Company,
be and the some is aereby diamissed,

The excspticns of the plaintiff to the findings of fact and
conclusivns of law by the Court, and to tie judgment rendered herein,

are allowed and herzby noted of record,

(%) va/m %Mmﬁ

AP PROVAL: ) Z Judge

(\/

’ Attorneyt;ﬁw Plalnflff

SANDERS, ?'GELR(‘:"’ £ WHITTRR
and RAL':"I{ O{THRIF

/ef 1;?‘4[ !f/‘“‘lr ;f{
“aftornovs ror Jmf@ndaﬁt

'

!

-2--



UNTTEDR STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR TiE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of Americe, %
Pleintiff, )
)
Ve, g Civil No. 4836
234,94 Acres of Land, More or Less, } Tracte Nos. E-517 and
Bituste in Tulsa, Creek and Pawnee ) E-51TE i
Counties, Oklehoma, end Clifford Ward, ) FUEROWTY
et al, and Unknown Owners,’ ) )
)
Defendants. )

AMENDMENT TO JUDGMENT

(SIS (IR TN

This day this cause comes on for consideration on the et ok s
Plaintiff for an amendment to the Judgment heretofore entered on December 10,
1962,

The Court finds that, through error, the last sentence in Paragreph
"' of the judgnent in this canse directed the Clerk of this Court to draw a
check upon the funds in the Registry of the Court in the Amount of $167.50,
which epplied to the one-half interest owned by Pearl B. Jackson Company, and
to cause payment to be made, where, in fact, this amount had previously been
disbursed to said defendant by order of thie Court dated Mey L, 1960,

Tae Court further finds that judgment hereinsbove referred to is
true and carrect in all cther particulars.

LT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the last
sentence in Paragraph "D" of the above-referred to judgment be deleted.

Entered this (»»" day of May 1963.

ALLEN E BARROW
T UNLTED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APFROVED:

W, R. THIXTON, JR,

¥, R, THIXTON, JRH.
Assistent United States Attorney




TH TR UNDCRD STATES DISTRICT COURT FUR TUE NORTIERN
DESTRICT OF CHLAMOMA
JAMES TALCHLT, IMC.,
Plaintiil,
VS . No. 5378~Civil

RUSSOLL J. STUATIGHT, MARY

Nt St Vg Yt gt Nt gt S St Sagt Nt s Nttt

B, EVANS, Joiu J. EVANG, oy

. T W
Ladividually and as partners
1o PRYOR HAY & CGEAIN COMPANY,
a partunership, and GINE D, L e
DILLON, an Individual, A

Defendants. SR SO
CaekprR, 1RV Cvrede T

ORDER AND JUDGHERT

This cause having come on to be heard on Motion of
plaintiii for bumnary Judgwent, pursuant to Rule 5G of the
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, and the Court having conw
sidered the pleadinge in the action and the various briefs
filed by plaintiff in support c¢i the Motion, and briefs filed
by che defendants in opposltion thereto, and having heard oral
argument, and havingz found that there ig no genuine issue of
fact to be submitied to the trial Court, snd having concludea
that piainviii is entitled to judgment as a watter of law, it
15 hereby

ORDERED that plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment
is in all respects zranted, and it is furthex

ORDERED, ALJUDCED AND DECKZEL that there is due on
the condirional sales contract and promissory note, oi which
plaintiff ie the owner, the sum of 831,030, consisting of
$27,000 principal, and $4,050 attornmey fees, as provided there-

in, with interect thereon at the vate ol 1d per cent per annum

¢ e s © e b e



from the 15th day of Heptember, 1961, and by reeson of such
default, pleing.l. Joen have aud wecove Judgmert. Low chae
possession of the geods, wares and wmerchandise set forth in
sald condiolonal #nles contract, to-wit:

7 = 70% % 180" x 20° Inland Steel Grain

Storage Buildings, Serial Numbers 1043

and 112%, together with component parts,

accessorics, concrete foundation and Iloor,
all o3 vroviled in .nid conditional sales contract, for the
purpode of sale, with opet proceeds thereof to be credited upon
the amount unpaid, with any balance to be a judgment against
sald defendants, and each of them; and any gurplus tc be
accounted for to them.

That the plaintiff recover from defendants its coOStE
and disbursemenis in this swit, to be taxed Ly the Clerk,

Defeudant s except to the order and judgment of the

Courc, which exceptions are allowed by the Court.

DATEL this é day of ZZJ/‘A/’?}/W’ , L1963,

£

UNITED STATES DISTIRICT JUDPGE

© o ——— [P



5 somT n AN
T by DIETREAT OF CKLANOML

\
[
H—
1
i

R

M ey e
PR P AR

Ly

3 i

&

; WY Ao
Serandants. MAY b jaR

] k poe PEFETETEY
NUBLE © =00
R lech, T8y U gne T

ST

O VLT
a6 to
ract lo. 1 {1

S 3G

M bhe ThEL Aac 5f Temwoarr, 1753, the moovs vk it Ted agoae ~ooden on

fop frinT tw Sver whe petdtiener, Jrand Ty e Ludeord

gormeraticy, arpenris v e atterrers, T, b, oritstan avd Jov nmner

and the Sefepdarny, Joen Tiles, Jrooand Teelle “iles goooearirs v W

and, i% evreapies to this

atborney, T, Ueibl R

A Mpar gp Avkherihby. oot s rornerntian

patitionee, G

itg robitiop Car lhe seocightioe ol sertain lards andfow asc i

in Joraresd dn Tanres oo MeAahona avl b grinn e this Court ®

the petiticre~, et Diarap Dmr Aotherdile, & il garoorat, LN et al

upder the iots of thoe Ts-ipleture o? the Shats o “hlahorm, &ud cader axld

o

Acte netitione~ %3 2 nesraration, posssspel with tho peunrd 9

mrengweral, SIOnY

govermmert for Lhe lts henefit, and is ¢ i hoeloel B

other thir-g, o rontynl, shors and preserve the

e odgralop and

ite trimuteries Por omny sselol Urnose, and

power gul elerivric e ~ thwoush the ase therasl, sarl o

hibe elesteisr reope 2 venduned, and be scoxire o vearelnags s e
Tay gl Re owedoabsge vl gnewate 931 Uind F AR hut o R - T A - D 2
ion, an’t T abndr i oguomate 431 inie ot v sand TTen Al

and rdyed | sp oany Annarant thargln, necegaary or amryariant to bthe exercise

of the nowers, ricohts, c=ixllerens nnd Fonatiang aonfaread ape- 40, and Lo

de awr oo all arfs vl Fhipge nscesanry b e agepolen of aneh TOWENE,

ot iong.

rights, reivilaoer and

i seossariny: that the petliicser, Dpand iiver Lam

<yl lic corporation, is autherized Lo eongtroct, raintain

dathority.

PR S F




and operste the Yarkhen Terry Dam  and Reservolr Trelect, for the muirpose
el transmitting elestric energy.

nd 1% further appearing that the petitioner, Grand Rlver law lubhority,
a piavlic corporation, has heretofore determined and declared that it is
necessary 1o acguire for wse in the construction, operstion and naintenance

of the Varkhan Ferrv Project, the land and/or estate therein or hereinaflter

Tract No, 1 (1 MF 38 idev.]
(Fee Title

The following deseribad land situated in Mayes Gounty, Oklahoma,
to-wit: Iot 3 and Ies o and the Wh of Lot 2 eaeeph that portion
contained in the K.0.% 0. Railroad right-of-way, and the 5&l of

Lot 2 excepi thet porilon coniained in the X.0.4 €. Aailroad
right-of-way enc except Lhose portions of said 5tl of let 2
descrived as: Ueginning et the northeast corner of eaid Sil of

Iot 2, thence westerl; along the north boundary eof sald 355 of

ot 2 a distance of 1.5 feet, thence in & southeasterly direction te
& point in the osgt boundary of said Gk of Tot 2 145 feet senth of
the northesst corner -hereof, thence northerly along sald east bound-
ary to the point of beginning, and begimming &t the southeast corner
of said SEL of lot 2, thence weaterly along the south boundary of
said 863 of Lot 2 & distance of L95 feet, thence in a northeasterly
direction to & point 330 feet north and 330 fest west of sald south-
oast vorner, Lhence i1 a southemsterly direction to & point in the
east boundary of said 55D of lot 2 165 feet north of sald southeast
corner, thence southerly along sald east houndary to the poilnt of
begimming:

And the MWl 50k Bl execept that portion contained in the L.0. &G.
Reilrcad right-of-way and except that portion dessrived as: ‘“eginning
&t the southesst corner of ssid MW S$WE NEL, thence westerly along the
south boundary of said e Wi NEB2 a distance of 165 feet, thence in &
northeasterly direction to a point in the east Loundary of eaid MWl 5k
NE: 330 feet north of said scuthsast corner, thence southerly along
gald east boundery te the point of beglnning;

And ell thsi part of the SW} SWi NEE lying west of the westernmost
poundary of the X.0.& &, Railroad right-of-wey, &ll in See 2, T 20 K,
R 20 5 ef the Irndian “ase and Meridian, containing 104.3L acres.

ot forth, to-wiu:

Tt further appesring that the petitioner, Crand liver Dam Authority, a
putlic corporation, has been unable to securs and acquire ly purchase the land
and/or estate hersinzoove deseribed, and that the only mammer in whideh the
gald Urand iver Dam Aulhwrity, a puvlic eorporstion, may soquire seid land
end/or ostabe therels 1s U7y condemnatilon.

T4 Furbher appesrin; Lo tilas Court that all requirements 28 required
3y law have been meel v the petitioner, Grand Siver Dam Authority, & putlie
sorporation, and ihet sll of the defendants have been duly ssrved with nesice,
sibler by personal sarvice ov publication, of the condemnatlon and appropelstion
of stid land and/or estate thereln, for the length of tire required uy law, and
vimt &1l of bhe deferdasnts hereln have had dus and sufficient notice of this
action and of the appoictmyn of cormiesloners as prayed for in pelivloners

pobition,




appanrlis st on Uhe 28th dgr o Sooust, 19400, the Jadge

Lo lurroin
oL ulde Tourh, adtor conalderdng e yelildon of Lho netitloner, oade and
anbemen o opdar Jlncduy avd deternindrygg that vie potitioner, Crand Mlver
Doea Suthordly, o yolddo corporabion, had Ghe auvthorilis amd righlt Lo sogquive
ol lavsd and/ow esteie cheroln end finding enl determudning thaeb the only
cecner in which shio peliiicnar sowld acguire sald land, and/or ostate
wierein wne U coucarmatlon, and did uelact axd apppint fyom the yverulsr
gy st of newos, Ulark Ubore, D. B, Mavitam, and Clay OablL, bthves {3)
dlainterested frosholders reslding within the confines of NHorthern Distyici
Sidehoma, Lo inspoct saild real property and conelder the iujury which the
weers thereol, or those having any ripht, 4%iile or Lbheroot theroln, =ay
puguain i reaso: of the condamnabtion and sppropristion by the petibtioner
ol sald lmil and/or eeiate therein, heroirabovs desoribed, and to nosess
vide daniien wiich pald easwmes ney sustain Ly reason of guch appromriatlon,
Lrroapective of iy venalite asoralis to said land from the construction
ol or the jroposud conpimweilon of armg of the Crand Ilver Dan Projects, and
viepealbor, dld, on tho 25ih day of Jopbeniaor, 1700, ale thelr repord lu
wirliing o the Tlork of tho Umdbed Mtates Ngteist Couyt in and for Lho
sorthern Mourdot of the Stete of Oildaboma, anddd sszess and awped dwBren

Lt Ghe s of U30,700,00 e the owners of saldd lend for the taking ol She

sniay, and the Oescrl Dlver Do Authordty, o pullic corporstilon, did, on the
2rd day of Mbtoler, 1700, ey inso and depoalt with the Jlerdk ol Lhe milbed
States District Towrt 15 and Dor the Northern Dietrict of Olahona, Lho sald
g of D30, TXLO0 Tor the ves of the owners of sald land: and that tharealtor,
v defendents, Jwuos Cllos Jr. and Idella Ciles, within elxdy (L0} dave alter
the Dl of sald cowdscionors' report, flled wdih the Dlork of mald Jouxd

v

zenuhen devmid Jor Ledal o hwets ard

T obhe b dore of Pelsmager, 2003, this omuse condre on for tvlel In iis
sgpoar onder veloro o Jun ol telve (12) pereons, vho, weing duly fyaocled
ard @wors, well ! Ll Lo by the lemues doined botwoes the pebiitlioner and
v delwvlante, Jawes Ciles Jy. ol Tdelia Glles, and 2 tmve verdded resier
acsomiliny Lo bihe ovideowe,; having hosrd the evidence aad chorges ol bhe Seurt
el ool aannpwnd ol sounssl, upon thels oatbe, oay

oouhe Juee, i Jor e defondante in the maoay

LAl VeRILoU v retirnod oo e 2Yeh dey of Febrose;
b
e ot s



. N
ity P

Uy LhEe Lo UheL

shibicner, Crand dver Uam Aubherditr, & paslle corporation, has Lo

s and &othorit snd thet 1t L2 necesser: sod convenient to aeguira

comdommetion for nee in uhe consbtruchicu, operiaien and waintensncs of the

narican Ferey Project for She public beneflt, .ae lewds gnd/or eatate

in as herein deserived.
TPOLG OPITAHE GOUSTIENL, ORDERAED AND SDUEIWEND Ly the Sourt thati the
desoes sustained hy the defendants, Jenes Ciles Jr. and Tdella Giles, the
owners of sald land, by reason of the taking and appropristing of said land
ard/or setate thereln as herelnabove deseribed, oy the Orand Niver am
aubhority, a pablic corporatien, are asseassd at D38,75GL.G0; and

T LD SOHSTDINDD, QDI AKD ADJUBGED b the Courh that the petitloner,

Crand idver Dem Authorlty, a public cerporaticn, upen the paynent ol the sul

3

of o0 LE0L00, together with interest st the rate of

47 pep emnmum frow Oubober
23, 1947, te the Llerk of the Unlted States Distrlet Court in and for the
Yarthern Distelot of Oklahoma, the seld sum of $8,050.00 being the difference
Letieen the amount meeeded by bhe jury, Lo the cwers of said land, in the sum
of 138,750.00 and the ameunt awarded the owners, Jaues Clles Jr. ani Tdella
(41les, v the commisaionere, In the sunm of #30, 700,00, which last anount has
heretofore teen paid to the Clerk of sald Court for the use and benefit of
the ownera of said land, ehell be vested with the title to the lands andjor
estate thers a8 herein described.

T OI0 METHED OTARED that all costa herein be aspassed and tarxed Lo

the petitioner.

JLZ:e of i:.ha United States )ist.riat
Court for the Horthern Distriet of
Oklahowa

Sspproved e bo forus

/

ey

B RN .
= e A



I THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CELAHOM.

GRAND RIVER DAM AUTHORITY,
a public corpokation,

R—

)
Petitioner,
)
vs. CIVIL NO. 5466
)
Erp R D
3 TRACTS OF LAND, IT AL., ) P E
befendants. ) sl OORRS
I TN LGN 1 3
JUDGE{ENT“ Dlerk, vdo o Uhetete? AR
A5 TO
AMENDED TRACT NO. 1 (2 MF 33 Rev. & 2 MF 43 + PL Rev,)

e

NOW, on this J;_:::JMxy of 9 ) ae, , 1963, there comes on for
f‘

hearing, pursuant to r@guli} assipgnment, the application of the petiticner
herein for & judgment approving the commissioners' report heretofore filed
in thie proceeding, as to the real estate hereinafter specifically deneéibed.

Thereupon, the Court proceeded Lo hear and pass upon sald gpplication,
petition for condemnation, report of commissioners, and all other matters
herein, and finds that:;

1. Tach and all of the allegations of sald petition for condemnation
are true, and the Grand River Danm Authoritydis entitled to acquire property
by eminent domain for‘ihe uses and purposss therein eet forth.

2. In sald petiticn for condemnation, a statement of the authority
under which, and the publie use for which the eatate in said land was taken,
wes set forth, -

3. A proper description of the land sufflcient for the identification
thereof is set out in said petition for concemnation and a siatement of the
estate or intersst in said land taken for seild public use is set out there-
in,

L. Due, proper, and legal notlce of the applicatlon of the Grand River
Dam Authority for the appointment of commisgioners herein was served upon
ezch and all of the defendants named in sald petition for condemnation as

required by lew and order of this Court,

e Gl B - o R L e S e S R



The Court hears evidance and finds that the returns ss {iled Ly the
inited Statea Marshals are true and correct, and that the same are in
accordance with law,

The Court further finds that the publicetion notice and affidavit of
the publisher, as filed herein, are in all respecta in eccordance with the
law in such cases made and provided and ihe seme are hereby approved by
this Court.

5, Tha Court finds that the comnissioners appointed herein to appralse
and fix the damages occasioned by the taking of the estate in the land in-
volved in this proceeding, duly gqualified by teking and f1ling herein their
cath of office as such, and said duly qualified commlssicners, after in-
Qpeetion of the premises and consideration ol the damages suntained occasioned
br the taking of said estate, filed their report herein on the 5th day of
November, 1962, wherein they fixed the {air cash market value of the estate
taken, and all damages to the remainder, if any, 8s to the land more partic—
ularly designated and described as follows, wo-wit:

Amended Tract No, L

(2 MF 33 Rev, & 2 MF 43 + ¥E hev.)
(ree Titie To and Flowage Lasament Upon)

2 MF 33 Hev, {(Fes Title to):

The following described land situated in Mayes County, Oklshoma, to-wit:
413 that part of the Wi W} lying south and wesi of the following
described line: -

Beginning at a point in the north houndary of sald Wh Swk 500 feet
sest of the northweat corner therecf, thence in a southeasterly
direction to & point in the south boundary of sald Wh SWi 1120 feet
east of the southwest cormer therscf, except the south 210 feet of
the west 210 feet of said W SWE ard except & tract of land ln said
Wl oWl described as the south 50 feet of the west 260 feet of the
S} MWL SWE and the north 160 feet of the weet 260 feet of the Wi
SWi $41%, a1l in Section 23, Township 21 North, Rangs 20 Last of the
Indian Base and Meridian, containing 46,7 meres; and

ZMF 43 + FE Rev, (Fee Title To):
To the fo ¢ described land situated in Mayes (ounty, Oklahoma,
“to~wit:

That part of the WWk NWi SEi lying north of (klshoma State Highway 82
and bslow elevation 622 @ea level catum, and sll those parts of the
sl swl swl NE), the EA SWw} MEL except the south 50 feet of the east
260 feet thereof, the NWi SEL NEZ, and the S} NEL Nik lying below
slevation 622 sea level datum, in Seotion 26, Township 21 North,
hange 20 East of the Indian fase and Meridian, conteining 8.8 sacres,
and

2.



2 M7 43 + FE Rev., (Perpetual Lasemeni Lpon}:
Those perts of the 55 SWE SWL NLi, the b5 oWy NE% except the south
50 feet of the east 240G Teet therecf, and the MW 3%] NEL lying

south of the following described llne:
Heginning at the northwest cormer of said 54 SWi SWE NE;, thence

esasterly along the north boundary of said 3 SW{ sw£ NEi & distance
of 330 feet, thence southarly parallel te the west boundary of seld

@l o

ad 5wl sl NED to a poimt in the scuth boundary thereof, thence

sasterly along sald south boundary o distance of 165 feet, theuce

in & northessterly direction to & point in the esst boundary of said

Th SWE Nijk 495 feet south of the northeast corner thereof, thence

in a northessterly direction to a point in the east boundary of seid

MWL 3E{ MEL 247.5 feet south of the northesst corner thereof; and

that part of the SEi NE. NE%: lying esst of the following described

line: Beginning at a point in the north boundary of sald SE: NEX

4% 165 feet east of the northwest corner thersof, thence in a

soubhessterly direction to the socutheast corner thereof, and 211

of the MWl NWi S} lying north of Oklshoma State Highway 82 excapt

those parts to be taken in fee and desoribed gbove, in Section 26,

‘Tfownship 21 North, Range 20 East of the Indian Base and Meridian,

containing 11.2 acres,

TOTAL FALR CASH MARXET VALUE OF THE WSTATHE TAKEN (FEE TITLE TO AND

PERPETUAL FLOWAGE EASEMENT UPON) AND ALL DAMAGES TC THE REMAINDER,

I ANY . . . e e s . . . . ¥ 26,500.00
and that said report and proceedings, an to the above tracts, are in all
respects regular and in accordance with the law amnd orders of this Court.

The Court finds that the Grand River Dem Authority and the owners of
gald tract of land have stipulated and sgreed that sald report of commis—
sioners should be modified by fixing the just compensation for sald taking
in the amount of 527,500,00.

6. More than sixty (60) days have elapased since the filing of the re-
port of commissioners herein, and no written exeeptione thereto, nor demands
for jury trisl sre pending as to the tract sbove deseribed, and that sald
report of commissioners filed herein should be confirmed and approved in
every respect, as to the tract above pariicularly dsscribed.

The Court further finds that the just compensation for the estate taken
herein for the tract herein designated, as fixed by the repori of commis-
sioners, as modified by said stipulation, im final just compensation in the
total amount of $27,500.00.

7. That the Grend River Dam Authority did on the 10th day of November,
1962, pey to the {lark of this Court for the use and benefit of the cwners

and ths persons entltled thereio, the sue ol $26,500,00 for said tract of

et s ot s et 1< + e a1 - s S e s ———



lapd, and did om the 26ih day of February, 16453, pey to the Tlexk of
this Court the swz of J1.000.00, the stipulated just compensation.

€. The Courl having fully considered tle petition for condemnztion,
and all proceedings had herein, and the provigiona of the laws of the
State of Oklahoma {Chapter #, Title 82, 0. 4. }, the laws of the Unitsed
States, Federal Tower Act (Title 1 U.S.T.A, T92-623), Public Law 476,
83rd Congress 2d Sesslon (68 Stat. 450} and Pederal Power Cormission Ii-
cense Mo. 2183; and, hese proceedings ars suthorised anc¢ this Court has
surdisidetion by virtus (Title 15 U.5.C.t., Sec. B4, and mitls B2 0.9,
See, £62(f); and Bule TLA(k) of the Faderal Twlee of Clvil Procedure, is
of the opinlon that the Grand Hiver Dam Authority was and is entitled teo
take sald property and have the title %¢ the estate thersin taken vested
in 1t, and that the slleged public purpcse and use, as sat out in sald
petition for condemnetion, is hereby adjudged to be in truth and in fast
a public purpose and use within the meaning and purpose of the above
dsaignated laws,

IT I3, THZREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREIED that the report of
commisaioners filed hersin is final and the damages sustained ap set out
and fixed in said report of commiseicnera, ss modifled by the stipilation,
ard as hereinabove set forth, are full and ‘ust compensation for the taking
of seid estate in the lands designated as f}:nllows, to-wit:

imended Tract No. 1 (2 MF 33 fiev. & 2 MF 43 | FE Rev.) -~ 4 27,500.00

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the estate taken is
the antive and unencumbered fee simple titls to the lands designated as "fee
title"; that the estate to he taken ir and lo the lands designeted as "perpetual
sasenent” is the perpestual right, privilege and suthority to flow the waters
impourdied Ly the Markhaw Ferry am therson, and withdraw the same therefrom,
and to inundate intermittemtly from time to time, free ang clear of all
liens and encumbrances of whatsoever nature, together with the right to re-
move, or cause to be removed, such structuras and, improvements and other
objects that may be located thereon and as rereir. described, reserving unto
tiie owners the right of ocoupancy and use of salc lands for any and all pur-
poses that do not interfere with the censtraction, maintenance and operation

of the Markham Ferry IProject.



T OTE FURIHER OROERSD, ADJUDGED AN GECHREED that the eatate in all of
she avove designated ond deseribed real estale, as described In the petition,
and the interest therein taken by these euinent domein proceedings, was
vested in Lhe Grand kiver Dam Authority on the 10th dey of Novembver, 1962,
upon the depositing of the sum of 526,500,000 with the registry of this
Jourt for the estate Laken in and to tire ahiove deecribed tract of land, and
the right to recover jusi compensation for the estate teken vested in the

reone entitled theretc.

Tr TH FURTHER ORDERHED, ADJUDGED AND DuCIEED that the estate taken as
hereinabeve apecifically set forth, ies rereby deemed to e condemned and
taken for the uses and purpeses of the Urand Iiver Dam Authority, and that
the just compensation as determined and fixed herein for the taking of said
estate in said trect of lend, 1s vested in the persons lawfully entitlec
thereto, as the owners of eaid tract of land, reepsctively, or of some right,
title or interest therein.

This cause is held open for the purposs of entering such further order,

judgments, amnl decrees as may be necessary in the premiees.

Fof 7 lon T, BRrrow -
JUDGE, UNITED STATES DISTRICT
COURT, MNORTHERN DISTRICT CF

. OKLAHOMA

g



i 4 corporation,

i
i
%
|

j
I

1
il

i
i
i
!

Plaintiff apd against the defendants, and eagh of them, for

JBECREER by the Court that the Plaintiff have and recover judgment

iagainst the DPefendants herein, and each of them, im the smount ef

GNITED STATE: BISTRICT COURY FOR THE NORTHERNW
DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

nited States of America Fer ths
Uge and Benefit of Fioyd T. Gibhs
Company, & so-partunarship,

Platntif{f,

T .

: Civil sctien
Hyde Construction Compaay, Inc.,
a corporation; MNatienszl Suraty
Corporation, a corporation; The
Aetna Casualty and Sursty Company,
a corporation; and United 3tates
Fidelity and Gunaranty Company,

No. S883

FILED

N S e b Vet tabs” Mt N ! gt N S N M Ngat” i e’

WAY 6 Tab 3

Defendanis. A ;t@ﬁE
WOBLE O HQOD

JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDOMENT Clerk, U, 8§, Distrist Qones

»

ROW on this w_}ﬂ;wv_day sl Magy, 1963, the above entitled
matter comes on for bearing befure the undersigned, Judge of the
United Svates Distwrict Court for the Korrthern District of Okliahoma
upon the motion of the plalntiff heroin for jJudgment on the
pleadings. The plaintiff appears by its attoraeys herain, Kosan-
stein, Mesirow & Fist, The defendants, and sach of them, appear
by their attorneys herein, Sanders, ¥Fehklroy and Whitten,

WHEREUPON, the Court proceeds to sxamine the Files of this
case and being fully advised in the proemises and there being wno
objection, the Court finds:

1, That in thelr answer filed herein, the Defendants have
admittad that the Plaintiff is entitlecd to Judgment herein in the
ameunt of §2,391.82,

2. That in its motion for jJudgment or the pleadings filed ;

herein, the Plaintiff has waived its claim for attorney's fees

herein as contained in the complaint of the Plaintdiff filed herein

on April 1, 31963,

3. That judgment sbould be reniered herein in favor of ths |

$2,391.82, plus the court costs of the plaintiff herein,

VHEREFORE, premises considered, 1t is ORPERED, ARJURGED AND

$2,301.82, plus the court costs of the plaintiff herein sxpended.




N
]
:

| APPROVED:

for ROSENSTEIN, MESIROW & FIsY
Attorneys for Plajiatiff

S ) MVALﬂ4

i
T

APFROVED:

for SANDERS, McELROY & WHITTEN
Attorneys for Defeondants

A TR ;
Urited States Bistrict Judge i

ey



B

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA

United States of America,

Plaintiff,

VE. Civil No. 5021
520.99 Acres of Land, More or less,
Situate in Creek, Osape and Pawnee
Countles, Oklahcma, and J. 0. Stith,
et al, and Unkncwn Owners,

Trect o, 193§ )

e e e P N

ALY -

Defendants.

JUDGMENT ON OPTTON AND STIPULATION - ST

E ST B

Lodmag s

On this day this cause comes on for consideraticn on the motion
of plaintiff for a Judgment on the stipulation. entered into by the
defendant FRoscoe Kuykendall, Administrator of the Estate of Etta Kuykendall,
deceased, ard thz plaintiff which stipulation is tendered herewith for filing
herein, heving been approved by the County Court of Osage County.

STIPULATEON: The Court finds that plaintiff and defendant have
by the stipulstion, as above referred to, agreed that the just compensation
to be paid ty ths plaintiff Jor the taking of the estate in Tract No. 1936,
88 set forth and described in the Complaint and Decleration of Taking hereto-
fore £iled in tais cause is the total sum of $1400.00, inclusive of interest.

The Court further finds that the above-named party-defendant was
the owner of the above-captioned tract on the date of taking; that he is
entitled to the entire award therefor. That A. F. Csborne, defendant herein,
ig in default at this time, the plaintiff being unable to locate him, reason-
able diligence and inguiry having been made.

The Court has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter
of this action., Service of process hag been perfected either personally or
by publication or notice, as prescribed by Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of
Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant having compensable interests in
the subject trect.., The sum of $1200.00 was deposited into the Registry of
this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract upon the filing of
the Declaration of Taking herein.

IT 15, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORILERED AND ADJUDCED:

A. The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate set forth
in the Complaint and Daclaration of Taking in and to the land hereinabove

referred to, as said tract is described therein, is hereby confirmed;



E. The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract Wo. 1936 is the sum of $1400,00 inclusive of interest;

C. Tre plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the Registry of
this Court the deficiency in the amount of $200.00 without interest., Upon
receipt of the last menticned deficlency, the Clerk of this court is hereby
authorized end directed to draw & check on the funds in the Registry of this
Court In the amount hereinafter set forth, payable to the order of the
following nemed payees:

Rescoe Kuykendsall, Administrator of the
Estate of Etta Kuykendall, deceased. . . . . . $200.00

Entered this 7'1 day of ‘}’?LMJ/ 1963.

ALLEN E. BARROW
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

W. R. THIXTON, R,

W. R. THIXTON, JF.
Assistant U. S. Attorney

aje

e et e - [ -



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTEERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHROMA

United States of America, )
)
Plaintif?, g
vs, ; Civil No. 5320
641.99 Acres of land, More or less, ) Tract No. EOEZ'F, PR R,
Situate in Osage, Creek and Pawnee g ok L-F D
Counties, (Oklshoma, end Helen R. Ereeden,
et al., ané Unknown (wners, )
) NV IU AR AR Th
Defendants. ) ML T eene
JUDGMENT ON STIFULATION WOFRLY

I T A
PRGN Ty cal

Cn this day this cause comes oa for censideration %}?ﬁzé' stipula-
tion entered inso bty end between the plaintiff and the defendants therein
nemed, which stipulation is tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that pleintiff and Helen R. Breeden, formerly
Helen R. Alburty, individually and as guardian for Norme Jean Alburty,

Donna Lou Alburty, Graver Columbus Alburty, Jr., James Samuel Alburty, and
Johnny Lee Alburty, minors and heirs of G. C. Alburty, deceased, and their
attorney John McCabe, defendants herein, have, by the stipulation above
referred to, agreed that the just compensation to be paid by the plsintiff
for the taking cf the estate in Tract Wo. 2022, as set forth and described in
the Complaint and Declaration of Teking heretofcre filed in this cause, is
the total sum of $11,300.00, inclusive of interest, which amount wes deposited
into the Registry of ihis Court as estimated Just compensation Tor said tracts
upen the filing of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has juris-
diction of the parties and the subject matter of this acticn. Service of
rrocess has been perfected either perscnally or by publication of notice s a8
prescribed by Rule TlA of the Federal Rules of Civil Frocedure s on all parties
defendant having compensable interests in the subject tract. The Court
further finds that the above-named defendants were the sole ownere of the
ceptioned tract on the date of taking, and they are entitled to the entire
award therefor.

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE CQURT CRDERED AND ADJUDGED:

{A) Tte veating in plaintiff of title to the estate set forth in
the Complain® ang Deeclavation of Teking in and to the land hereinsabove

referred to, as said tract is described therein, is hereby confirmed;



B, The just compensation to be pald by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract No. 2022 is the sum of $11,300.00, inclusive of interest,
which sum has heretolfore been disbursed by orders of this Couri.

Entered this 7ﬁ day of %,aff.r 1963.

ALLEN E, BARROV
“IUDGE, UNITED STATES DLOTRICT COURT

APPROVED:

W. R. THIXTON, JR.

W. R. THIXTON, JR.
Assistant U. §. Attorney

ajs



UNLTED STATES DISYRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT CF OQKLAHOMA

Unlted States of America, }
Pleintiff, §
vs. } Civil No. 5519
)
31.96 Acres of land, More or lLess ) Tract Nos. 26833-1, 2 &
Situate in Osage Coumty, Oklahoma, ) E-1 thru.B-k Lo e
and Jack Drummond, et al., and ) BT I
Unknown Ownsrs, )
)
Defendant. )

JUDGMENT ON MOTION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the'mtiorr ofr
Pleintiff for e Judgment on the option granted by the defendants and accepted
by the Corps of Engincers, Department of the Army, on behalf of the United
States of America, plaintiff herein.

The Court finds that prior to the institution of the above proceed.
ing the United States of America and the defendants s Jack Drummond and
Fhyliss Jo Nantkes, nstural guardian for Corby Lee Strate, a minor restricted
Osage Indian, entered into a contract and sgreement, as evidenced by an
option for the purchase of land grented by sald defendant and msccepted on
behalf of the plaintiff by the Corps of Engineers, Department of the Army,
wherein it was sgreed that the amount of $1550.00, inclusive of interest,
would bte awarded as just compensation for the taking of the estates to be
condemned in Tracts Nos. 2833-1, -2, & E-1 through E-4, as such estates and
sald tracts are cescribed in the complaint and declaration of taking hereto-
fore filed in this cause.

The Court further finds that the above-named defendants were the
sole owners of the sbove-captioned tracts on the dete of taking; that they
are entitled to the entire award therefer; snd that the contrect snd agree-
ment is & valid one, the amount of ecompensation agreed upon having been
approved by the Superintendent of the Qcage Agency, Buresu of Indian Affeirs,
Departmenty of the Interior.

The Court further finds that service of process has been perfected,
either peracnally or by publication of notice, on all parties defendant having
compensable iaterests in the subject tracts and that a copy of a motion for
Judgment has been servei on all Parties making an appesrance mnd demanding

notice of all proceedings.

o D T e e P T —— 1+



IT 12, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT CRTERED AND ADJULGED:

A, The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estates set forth in
the complaint and declarstion of taking in end to the lends hereinsbove
referred to, as said tracts are described therein, is hereby confirmed;

B. The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking
of Trects Nos. 2833-1, -2, and E-1 through E-I is the sum of $1550.00, inclu-
sive of interest;

'. 'The Clerk of the Court is directed and authorized to draw
checks on the funds in the Registry of this Court in the amounts of $775.00,
made payasble to Jack Drummond, and $775.00 made peyable to Superintendent of
the Osage Agency, for the benefit and use of Corby Lee Strate, minor,
restricted Osage, and csuse payments to be made.

Entered this 7% day of 771“6/ 1963.

ALLEN E. BARROW

JUDGE, United Btates DLELrict Court

APPROVED:
W. R. THIRTON, JR

W R, TEIXTON, JR.
Aggistant U. 5. Attorney

e At R R




YNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHFRY DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America, ; '/
Plaintiff, ; CIVIL ACTION NO. 4955
vs. Tracts Nos. K-1129 and
K-11298
321.86 Acres of Lend, More or Less, .
Situate in Nowate and Rogers Counties, i LED
Oklahoma, and L. G. Thomaeon, et al, ) -
and Unknown Owners, )
) i G oAl R
Defendants. ) MAY -8 1880 )
T

DHOBLE O B " 0

ek, U, 8, sl 7 e

Jd U b g M ENT

i.

Now, on this 1%  day of May, 1963, this matter comes on for
disposition on application of plaintiff, United States of Americe, for entry
of judgment on a stipulation agreeing upon just compensstion, and the Court,
after having examined the files in this sction and being advieed by counsel
for plaintiff, finds:

2.

This Judgment applies to the entire estate taken in Tracts Hos.
K-1j29 and K-112GE, as such egtate and tracts are described in the Complaint
herein, with the exception of all improvements located on one mere within the
swh sk sBd Sk of Sec.30, Township 25 N., Range 17 E., in Nowate County,
Oklahioma, and this judgment, therefore, is intended to cover all interests
in Treets K-1129 and K-1120E left outstanding by the Judgment entered herein
on January 22, 1662.

3.

The Court has Jurisdiction of the parties and subject matiter of

this action.
kL,

Sexrvice of process haes been perfected either personally, or by
publication notice, as provided by Rule TIA of Federal Rules of Civi]l Pro-
cedure on all parties defendaut in this cause who eve interested in eubject
tract.

5.
The Acts of Congress set out in paragraph 2 of the Complaint

herein give the United Stetss of America the right, power, and suthority

b = ¢ e s ——— o e e pp————



o e e =

to condemn Tor public use the property described in parsgraph 2 herein,
Pursuant theretc, on June 28, 1960, the United Btates of America has filed
its Declaration of Taking of asuch described property, and title to the
described property should be vested in the United States of America as of
the date of filing the Declaration of Taking.

6.

On filing of the Declaration of Teking, there was deposited in the
Registry of this Court, as estimated compensation for the taking of the sub-
Ject property, certain sums of money, and all of this deposit has been dls-
bursed, as set out in paragraph 1l below.

7.

Cn the dete of taking in this action, the owners of the property
covered by thie Judgment were the defendants whose names sre shown . in para-
graph 1l below. Such named defendants are the only persons asserting any
interest in the subject property, all other persons having either disclaimed
or defaulted, and such named defendants are entitled to receive the just
compensation for the subject property.

8.

The owners of the subjlect property and the United States of America
have executed and filed herein a Stipulation As To Just Compensation wherein
they have agreed that just ccmpensation for the subject property is in the
emount showr as compensation in paragreph 14 below, and such stipulation
should be approved.

9.

A Btipuletion for Exclusion of Property, executed by the owners of
the subject property end the United States of America, was filed herein on
April 24, 1061, whereby certain improvements, situsted on the subject tracts,
were excluded from the taking in this case and it was agreed thet the award
of compensation for such tracts would be reduced by the salvage value of
such improvements, ané such stipulsticn should be approved.

10.

A deficiency exists between the amount deposited as estimated com-
pensation for sunject property and the amount fixed by the Stipulation As To
Just Compensation, end the amount of such deficlency should be deposifed for
the benefit of the landowners. Such deficiency im eet out in pavagraph 14

below.



1.

It Is, Therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the United
States of America has the right, power, and euthority to condemn for public
use the property covered by this Judmment, as set forth in paragreph 2 herein;
and such property, with the exception of the property excluded by paragraph 14
to the extent of the ¢stetes described and for the uses and purposes described
in such Declaratlon of Taking, is condemned and title thereto is vested in
the United States of America, and all defendants herein and all other persons
interested in such property are forever barred from asserting any claim
thereto.

12,

It Iz Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that on the date of
taking, the owners of the subject property were the defendants whose names
appear below in peregraph 14, and the right to Just compensation for the
egtates teken herein in such property is vested in the parties so named.

13,

It Is Purther ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the Stipulation
for Exclusion of Property mentioned in paragraph 9 above 1ls hereby confirmed,
and title to the property covered by such stipulation remsins vested in the
defendant owners,

1k,

It Is Further CRDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the Stipulation
As To Just Compensation, mentioned in paragraph 8 asbove, hereby is confirmed;
and the sum therein Pixed is adopted es the awerd of just compensation for the
subject property as follows:

TRACTS NOS, K-1120 AND K.1120W

Owners of all property covered by this
Judgnent, as described in paragraph 2;

P, W. Fusselnan and
Katherine Fusselman

Award of jusl compenselion for all property covered by this
Judgment, as described in paragraph 2 - - - $20,650.00

Less salvege value of improvements

excluded by stipulation « = = = = =« - - = = §2000
Net award - - = = = - = - m o= e e == = $20,630.00 $20,630.00
Deposited as estimated compensation

for subject property - « - =« « m ¢ - - a - - m e e $17,600.00
Disbursed to owners « = - = - = « - - - = -« - $17,600.00
Balance due to owners « - -« ~ - = - - - - - = . $3,030.00
Deposit deficlency « o« = = = o = = T $3,030.00



15.
i1t Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the United
Btates of fmerica shall deposit in the Registry of this Court, in this
civil action to the credit of subject tracts, the deficlency sum of
$3,030.00, and the Clark of this Court then ghall disturse from the deposit
for subject tracts to P. W. Fusselman and Katherine Fusselmin, jointly, the

sum of $3,030.00.

ALLEN E. BARROW
UNITED STATES DIBTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

Sobort A Mandino

HUBERT A, MARLOW
Assistant U, 5. Attorney




N THE UNITED S$TATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
HORTHIRN DISTRICT OF ORLAHOMA

JUEL . ADARMS,

Plaintiff,
N, Uo78
—ve—
PIARL A, ORENDUTF, FELED
Defendunt. o
gl e
JUDGMENT paap v R

Gk BT

The above entitled matter coming on May 7, 1963 for
trial pursuant o regular setting, the Plaintiff appearing in
percon and by his sttorney, Harry D. Moreland, and the De-
fendant sppearling in person and by her attorney, J. D. Conderman,
the Court began hesring the evidence in the caea and recessad
for the noon hour; and at the resumption of the trial, after
the noon recess, Defendant's counsel announced to the Court
that settlement had been reached between the parties, which
statement wam concurred in by the attorney for Plaintif{, aznd
the Court thereupon accepted such statement of settlement, in-
elucding the concurrence of the parties themselves, and based
thereupon, it 1is,

ORDEREL ADJUDGED AND DECRETD:

1. That Plaintiff 1 the owner of the oll and gas

jegce and leasehcld estate assigned to him by Defendant by an
hgsignment dated August 10, 1959, and recorded in Book 298G,
at page %66 of the reeords of Tulsa Jounty, Oklahoma, free and
alanr of any olaim on the part of Defendant, or anyone claiming
o to elapim, under, by or through her; that the Notice of Qlaln
sf twmership executed by Defendant on or about June 1, 1960
and recoprded on ot about June 3, 1960 in Book 3062 a2t page 421
of the records of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, be and the same is
herspy ecancelled and removed ag a cloud upon the title ol
Plaintil'® to the oil and gas lease and leasehold estate deseribed
therein, being the same oil and gas lease and leasehold eatate

ingelved i this sstion; that Defendant conveyed away all right,

E PR ¢ o - vt m———r_—



title, intesrost, equity or eatate whlch she owned or poureseed
in the o1l and gag l2ase and leasehold estabe upon the louthwest
Ruerter (5V/ 4} of 3ecbion Twenty-iight (283, Townenlp fishtzen
{35} MWorth, Reange Pourteen {14} Zast, Tulsa county, “tishome,
aceording to the Jovermment Survey tharsof, when she executed
and deliveced to Plaintiff the Assigmment dated Auguest 13, 1859,
above referred to; and that Defendant, asy well &8 any oas other
thar Plaintilf, olaiming or fo clais under, by or througi her
gince that tims, has not had and doez not now have any right,
$itle, interwst, eguity or eatate in and to such oil and ges lease
znd leasehold estate, and Defendant and those clatwlng o to
cliainm by, through or under her with respect thereto are hereby

forvidden and enjoined so to do;

2. That neither party have Judgment against the other
for money, and that all claims on the part of elther against
the other for money, or otherwlse, are hereby forever cancelled,

held Cor naupht and merged in this Judgment;

3. Plaintift shall execute and deliver to James ¥,
French an Ascignment, without warranty of tltle, of all of
Plaintlff's ¢lain of right, title, intaraat, equity or zstate
in and o the 01l and gas leage or leasssz upon the Tollowing
dagueribad renl estate, to-wit:

The iagt 16 scres of the Weast 32 aspres of the
South Half (8/2) of the Southsast Quarter
{35/4) of Seetion Thigty~one (31}, Township
Zighteen (18) North, Range Fourtesn (14) Zast,
lans theee (3) acres; and

The east 67, 61 aores, more or Leds, of the West
Half {W/2) of the Northeaat Quarter fnm/ﬂa) af

3ection 8ix (6), Township Seventeen (17) North,
Rangs PFourteen zlh) Bast, Tulaz County, “lahoma.

v L %

Al B

é:}.l'l.. . i:‘- / 1/ .
c o ; N ‘ /,/f LA 1 { A ,//

N3 T AT 173 s Gammn

(sfhe

N

-
-




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT CF OKIAHOMA

United States of Americe,

Plaintiff, CIVIL ACTION NO. 4990
ve. Tracts Nos. 6614-8 and
6614-9

413.36 Acres of Land, More or lLess,

S8itvate in Nowata County, Oklsehoms, pem o
and Emma E, Mortlock, et al, and RIS O
Unknowvm Owners,

Defendants. ; o

d U D G M ENXNT

. 1.

NOW, on this 7 7 day of May, 1963, this matter comes on for
disposition on epplication of the plaintiff, United States of America, for
entry of Judgmeni; on the Report of Commissioners filed herein on February 25,
1963, and the Court after heving examined the files in this action and belng
edvieed by counsel for the plaintiff, finds that:

2.

The Court has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject metter
of thls action.

3.

This Judgment applies only to the tracte enumerated in the caption
above, as such tracts are described in the Complaint snd the beclaration of
Taking, filed herein.

k,

Service of process has been perfected either peracnally or by pub-
lication notice ms provided by Rule T1A of the Federal Rules of Civil Pro-
cedure on all parties defendsnt in this cause, who are interested in subject
tracts,

3.

The Acts of Congress set out in paragraph 2 of the Complaint
filed herein give the United States of America the right, power and authority
to condemn for public use the subject tracts of land. Pursuant thereto, on
August 11, 1960, the United States of America filed its Declaration of Teking
of a certain estate in such tracts of land, and title to such property should
be vested in the United States of Americs, as of the date of filing such

Declaration of Teking.

AL bk ool - © A meR A e et R =



6.

On the filing of the Declaration of Taking, there was deposited
in the Regidtry of this Court es estimsted compensation for the taking of
the described estate in the subject tracts, a certsin sum of money and none
of this deposit hes been disbursed as set out in parsgraph 11 below,

7.

The Report of Commissioners filed herein on February 25, 1963, is
hereby accepted and adopted as a finding of fact as to the subject tracts.
The amount of just compensation as to the subject tracts as fixed by the
Coumigsion, is set out in parsgraph 11 below.

8.

A deficiency existe between the amount deposited as estimated Just
compensgation for subject tracte and the amount fixed by the Commission and
the Court as just compensation, and e sum of money sufficient to cover such
deficlency should be deposited by the Govermment. Such deficlency is set
out in paragraph 11 below.

9.

The defendants nsmed in paregraph 1l ag owners of subject tracts
are the only defendants aesserting any interest in the estate condemned herein,
all other defendents having eilther disclaimed or defaulted; the named defen-
dants are the owners of the respective interests in such estete as designated
and, as such, are entitled to receive the jJust compensation for the subject
tracts.

10.

It Is, Therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the United
Btates of America has the right, power and authority to condemn for publie
use the subject trects, aa such tracts are described in the Decleration of
Teking and the Complaint f1led herein, and such property to the extent of the
estate indiceted and for the uses end purposes described in the Declaeration
of Teking filed herein, is condemned, and title thereto is vested in the
United States of America, as of the date of filing the Declaration of Taking,
and all defendants herein and all other persons are forever barred from
asserting any clelm thereto.

i1,
It Is Further ORDERED, AINUDGED AND DECREED that the right to re-

celve just compensation for the estate teken herein in eubject tracts is



PP ————

vested in the defendants whose names sppear below in this paregraph; the

Report of Comissicners of Pebruary 25, 1963, hereby is confirmed, the sum

therein fixed 1e adopted as Just compensation for subject tracts, and the

award 1s allocated among the cwners as shown by the following schedule:
TRACTS NUS. 6614-8 and 661%.9

Owners:

1. J, F. Buxton owned 1/2 interest in the lessor interest in 10 acres
of the subject tracts deseribed as SPL NBE SEE of Section 1b,
T. 26 N., R. 16 E.

2. Orie Price owned the belance of the lessor interest in the subject
tracts, subject to e mortgage owned by the Viectory National Bank of
Bowata, Cklahoma.

3. Hazel G. Price owned an oil and gas lease covering all of the subj ct

tracts, subject to a mortgsge owned by the Victory National Bank of
Nowete, Oklashoma.

Avard of just compensation for entire estate taken - - - - - - $2,000,00
Allocation of award, deposit, disbursals and deficiency:
Orle Price Hazel G. Price

and Victory and Victory
J. F. Buxton Nationel Bank National BRank

Interest Interest Interest Totaels
Allocation
of Award $100.00 $900.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
Deposited as
Estimated
Compenssticn = = = ¢ o o« ¢ o - - - . . e e s e~ $800.00
Disburged to
Owners Hoene None None
Balance Due
To {uners $100.00, $900.00 $1,000.00,
plus interest plue interest plus interest
on ‘the defi. on the defi-. on ithe defi-
¢iency clency ciency
Deposit
Deficiency - - - - - -, - ae s == - - = - - $1,200.00
12.

It Is Purther ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the United States
of America shell pey into the Registry of this Court for the benefit of the
landcwners the deposit deficiency for the subject tracte in the amount of
$1,200.00, together with interest on such deficiency at the rate of 6% per
annum from Auguet 11, 1960 until the date of deposit of such deficlency sum;
and such gum shel). be placed in the deposit for subject tracts in this eivil

action. Upon recelpt of such sum, the Clerk of this Court shell dishurse

e ————— [ ——



e G i

from the depcsit for the subject tracts certain sums as follows:

To Orie Price and the Victory National Bank of Nowata, Jjointly
47.3685% of the sum then on deposit for subject tracts.

To Hazel G. Price and the Victory National Bank of Nowats,
Jointly, 52.6315% of the sum then on depoelt for the
subJect tracts,
13,

It Is Further ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court forthwith,
8hall disburse from the sum presently on deposit for the subject tracts,
to J. P, Buxton, the sum of $100.00 plus interest on $60.00 (5% of the
deposit deficiency) at the rate of 6% per anmum from August 11, 1960, until

the date of disbursal.

ALLEN E. BARROW

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

Habort A NMoarlows

HUBERT A, MARLOW
Assistant U, 8., Attorney

B e remo s e s <o —————rr S —m—————



et W Pl i










IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IM AWD FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT CF QKLAHGMA

OQHELASOUMA TURNPIKE AUTRHORILY,
A Corporation,
Hlaintiff,

-G -

CENTRAL CASUALTY COMPANY,

A Corporation, ILA ROSALEE SAUL,
individually and Administratrix of the
Hatate of DEAN THOMAS 5AUL,
Lheceased, BAMMY DEAN BALUL, DAVID
LEE S5AUL, TUMMY DEE SAUL and

No. 5259 Civil

BRENDA KAY 5AUL, NATIONAL TRAILER F ! L E D
CONVEY, INC,, a corporation, ALVA MILO
WI¥ and TRADERS & GENERAL INSURANCE

OMPANY, A Corporation, MAY 1o 1863

B L N N i S S S ey

Lefendants. NOBLE ¢, HOOD

Cleck, 11, & Diserict Coury

ORDER

For good czuse,this action is hereby dismissed without prejudice.

o e

T Judge

bt e o AEAAA -



T UL OUTTE0 STATES DISTRIIT I0ine] ooy D00 NOCUPTHER K DISTRICT 7
e PRt

§c, Lonig-8an ¥ ancisco %aslwsy )
lowmpueny, 1 corperation, )

Planii ] ‘)
3

-vg- M ["IQ. 490
) FILED
Blmar Tank Linz Company, 2 } IN OPEN COURT.
zurporation, }
De Fendant. . ) MAY -8 19863

NOBLE C. HOOD

AL ENTRY OF TJIDGMENT 1 ,
_JOURNAL ENTSY 0F TDCMENT  NORE B

Now on thig 8th day of May, 1903, there came on [or hearing
this action for woney ‘judgment brought by plaintiff, 3!, Tonis-San
Vrancisco “ailway Company, againsy defendant, Zlmae Tank Line uompany,
for repairs ¢ffected by the plioniiif on ene of the tonk cavs ownad
by the defendant and for excess erply mwileige wherein plaintiff hauoled
rme of defewndsnt’s cars empty on iis tracks. Plaintidf appearad
by and through 1i8 itteormeys Frankliin, Hapron - Sarterfield by Crey ¥,
Satterfreld, nd deifendany sppetrred by apd rhoougl it tlovocy Max
. Gohen,

Thereupon the Covrt bheard the svidence and the argament of
counsel and the Court being fvlly advised in the premises found thui
plaintiff should have judgment in the awount of §337.09.

IT TS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJIMMIED AND DECREED by the Court
that the plainciff hive and recover of wnd from the defendint the som

of $337,.00,

5. T er*nr Ildge

\P RGVED:

o % t\Ltorneys for{Plainiifi

Rt:torneys for Defendant



N THE UNLITED STRTES DASTRICT COGURT

FOR THE NORTHERN UISTRICT OF ORLAHOMA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Tor the
Use and Benefit of ¢, k. PRIPPS,
Bole Trader, Dolng Business as
9. R. PHIPPS TRUCKING COMPALY,
Flajuclfg,

Ve

HYDE COUSTRUCTION COMPANY, INI.,
7 corporation; UNITED STATERS FPILE-
LITY &% GUARANTY COMPALTY, a corpors—
tion; SATIOMAT SURETY OOKPUORATION,
@ corporation; and THE ARTRNR CAL-
UALTY AN SURETY COMPANY, a oor-
porationy and TRAXIES MATERIALS,
T, a corpormtion,
Lefendants.

)
}
)
)
)
!
}
}
)
)
)
)
}
i
}
)
)
)

CIVIL ACTION

Mo, 5573

FILED

ey -~ 1963

NOBLE ¢, HOOD
Clerk, 1], 8. District Court

STIPUVLATION FOR ENTRY OF DIBMIBSAL WITH
PREJUDICE BY AND BETWEEN THE PLAINTIFF, O. R. PHIPPE

AND THE DEFENDANT, TRAXLER MATERIALS,

INC., & CORPORATION

Thisg stipulation aund agreement made and entered intoc this

_Zj{ day of May, 1963 by and betwesn the plaintiff, 2. R. Phipps,

representad by Holly Anderson, and the Traxler Materialas, Inc., a

corporation, represented by its counscl Dyer, Powers & Gotcher,

WITHESEETH :

WHEREAE, said 2. R. Phipps bas heretofore instituted suit

against the saild Traxler Materials, Irc., a defendant amongst

other defendants, and

WHEREAS, it ig the wishes and dasiresg of plaintiff and de-

fendant Traxler Materiamls, Inc,, 1w settle for all times all

rights, demands or obligations, siits or cluime exleting ag he-

tween said plaintiff and defendant PTraxier Materials, Ing,,

NOW, THEREFORE, said parties agree that

upon payment of the




sul ol One Thousand Dollos: {(81,.905.090 oo behalf of Traxler

dpterials, Inc, by Jackson keady-Mix Concrete, ity cUCCagEOr COTe

poration said ceuse 2f aclion shall be dismissed as to the said
defendaut Traxler Materials, Lic., with prejudice tu the bringing
of another or fature action.

3t s further sclpulated and agroed that upon execution of
che stipulaticn by the pastios hereto and their counmsel represent-
lay Ghen, that the Clerk of Lis Cowii shall be authorized and
directed o enter in this Court an Order of Diemissal with preju-
dice an to the defendant Traxler Materials, Inc,

g

swecuted at Tuldsa, Uklahoma this _

4_444/ /9{744‘ s

b R, Phipp *
L/B/A G. R, Phipps Trucking Company

APPROVIE: Lo

Qﬁzﬁg ifeﬁikﬂcsz.ggua
Holly Anderson,
Attorney for O. R. Paipps

THAXLER MATF%ip INC.,m corporation,

HYV{’(MM M "”""1’

Willdsmm X, Powers, its attorney

ORDER OF DISHMIBERT,

Pursuant to the above and foregodlng stipulation entered into
by the parties herein, zaid caase of action as to the defendant
Traxler Materials, Inc., a corporaticn, is hereby dismissed with

prejudice to the bringing of another or future action thereon.

Executed at Tulse, OXlahoms, this day of May, 19263,

o e

U, &. DISTRITY COURT CLERK,

«

"’J ;‘ ¢ 1} - '

B]lr PN .. ,’)l [ RE LY PR, ,‘

{9

- Vi A



United States District Court for the
Morthern District of Oklahoma

UNIFED STATES OF AMFRICA Plaintirs | CIVILNO.  5hoe
Vs,
165,79 Acres of Lend, More cr Less, TRACTS NO- 4 18152

Creek Counties, Oklahoma, ard John B.
Anderson, et al, and Uzknowr Owners,
Defandanta.

Situate in Tulsa, Pawawe, (sage and t E E L, E D
| WAY 101983

NOBLE HOOD
JUDGMENT Dlerk, U, 8. Distater -

1. On this day this cause came on for hearing upon the application of the United States of America,
by its altorney, for a final Judgment determining the ownership and the just compensation to he awarded
the former owners of vhe above tracts.

2. The Court finds that the Declaration of Taking and Complaint were duly filed and that the Court
has jurisdiction of thc parties and the subjeet matter of this action; lhat service of process has been per-
fected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule 71A of the Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure. on all parties having compensahle interests in the subjecl fracts; that upon the date the Declar-
ation of Taking and the Compliant were filed title to the estate taken, as set out therein, became vested in
the United States of America.

3. The Court finds, upon the evidence presented that the below listed defendants were the sole owners
of the above-captioned tracts on the date of taking, and are entitled {o receive the award therefor.

4. The Court finds the amouat of $.24300,00 | inclusive of interest, is just eompensation for
the taking of the eslates by the plaintiff ir. the above tracts, as such estates and said tracts are described
and set forth in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in this cause. The sum of
$....?.a§’90'00 ............... was deposited into the Registry of this Court as estimated just compensation for said
tracts upon the Tiling of the Declaration of Taking herein.

5. The Court finds thet plaintiff and John B. and Lucy A. Anderson, defendants
herein, have by the stipulation agresd that the jugt compensation to be paid by the
plaintiff for the Laking of whe estate teken in the above tracts is the sum of
$2,300.00, inclusive of interest.

IT I8, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

) (a) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estates set forth in the Complaint and Declaration of Tak-
ing in and to the lands hereinabove referred to, as said tracts are described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(b} The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the ahove tracts is the sum of

5..25300.00 .., inclusive of interest; the sum of $2,000,00 has heretofore been disbursed
by order of this Court o these defendants hereing




G. The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the Reglstry of this Court
the deficiency in the mmount of $300.00, without interest. Upon reeeipt of the last
mentioned defieiency, the Clerk of this Court is hereby authorized and directed to
draw a check on the funds in the Registry of this Court in the amount hereinafter

get forth, payable %o the erder of the following named payees:
John B. and Lucy A. Anderson ee=——--$300,00
Rt, 1, Sand Springs, Okla.
Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the cniry of further and
appropriste orders and decrees,

Entered this [0 > day of May, 1963.

UK STATES DISTRICT JUD

APFROVED 1

Assistant United States Attcrney



e reeyg
L U R

& e RER S
NEFUPIE LAY T o

I ie BhILol slati UIo
oo THy NGl e A OIS wiJ

Vnilad clatol wf amerlics for the Use
and ceneflo of fraok . ARdrews,
A leEbee, eloal,

.aintifle,

vl Bo,  Sdou
Hyue Lunsirucdon Lompaty, Inc., a
eorpuraiion, of e,

FILED

e Tt ™ e Ty T & Ao N N Wy B8 g

Defenaanis.
MAY 10 1483
WOBLE €. HQOD

_ Clerk, U1, 8 Distelet Court
SWMMARY JUDGMEN

wil e thipd day of May, 1vB3, plalnthf?  dMotion for Sammary
ccimant agalnat the Jefendants, after due apd proper madse o akl pare
Hus, came oo to pe heard vafore thls Cour and, aber consider.ny the
plead By, the VAT 0wy motions op flle, the affidavits of parties and wite
vegses which are on flle, oral testimeny ken (o opeh courl, the briels
and arjument of coungel, and, baving mads formal anc specific fndings
of fact and concluglons of law, bl appesrs to the gatinfeciion of the Uourt
that the plaintiff 5 entitlos to Summary juigment » e aoount ol

$O00, 061,21, and tat Jhwere L5 00 s8t ckae foo Jdelay 1o pey et

WiV caBes Mow, H08v and BBGL having been notnelidsted haroe

Wih SRl o LR ME-conia e Sl netdheulaB Rty Bl -mdavare
":Ttm*;?ﬁrtmi’g; A g herhy

Cnlh sl Al UDGED ARD DECHLED that plaimtiff, Fraok i,

ArGrewl, s onsted, have jodgenent agalnst the defondants, lyde Uoie

BLUGRLOn Wortpany, boc., Unlued States Yldebiy b Goaranty U ompany,

e i [E RO S, R — = e ros——rma—————— = i e e =



Nationat Sared. Covporabtion and Toe Aszna Gasuall: a:ad Surety Compan.,

1 GRe sun of H30.0,¢
of giw {0} ver cent per armum Irow Juiy by, L1008, weiln paid,

IT I8 PURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGRD AND DECREED chalt Flint
Steel Sorporailon have judemen. aps.nst Frank T, Andrews, Urustes,
Hyde Sonptiuction {ompany, Ine., United 3tates Fiaellity & Guaranty
Company, Hational sSurety Corporation and The aetne Jasualt, and
Surety Compalyy i the sum of $1u5,iui.6, togethor with interest
thereon againgt Frank T. Andrews, Trustee, ab the rate of six (6%)
per cent per abrian 1vom Sepkemier 1, 1060, until pad.

IT I8 PURTHER ORDBRED, ADJUDEED ANDI DECRBED that Goslin-
Birmingham Marufacturing Company have judgment apgsiast Frank T.
Andrews, Trustee, Hyde Construstiou Company, Ine., Unl ed dtates
Fidelliy & Garenty Company, Naclonal Jwurely dorporacion and
The Astiw Sasualty and Surpety Company n e sum o 050,189,
topethier witl .nterest thereon at itoe rates of ziz (Lh) per cent
per arium LEor Janugry Pu, 106, untll el

IF 15 FURTHER ORDERED, ARJUDARD AND DECGRELD that toe

TeTt i R R at el

amcuy. of 104,101,960 due and owing Fiink Steel O«

by Frank T. Andrews, Trustee, on July 17, 062, is ho e pald
out or this &3:0,06:0.21 judgment when vrece.ved, together with
interest theresyn at glx (G%) per cent ser snoum vom Sepiember 1,
1562, or, Lo vie event AL sume sre coiieched by Flino Bieesl
Corporabtion upmn bLie judgment herein entered inm its fover, the
amount 8¢ collizeied shall be credited against the judpment hereln
plven Frank T. indrews, Trustee.

IT IS5 FUORTEER ORIDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the
Iudpment rendered above Ln favoer of Goslla-Bilrminghan Manulascturing

UL URLL 0L tudeent rendered

Gompany 8 st Lo te pald oul of the

in favor of (e plaintiff, Frank T. Andrews, Trusbeg, bwi -lg-lo.bg

Lpetdely The-dofendante, Hyds-Jemebrnctten Clmparm;-H0 b, dndhad—

Staties Tidellby—& Gharent~Oompahy, National Suret: devporalilon-and..

fhe laetra Oeaualt>and Sirety Somperw. .. .
L
e oo Lhls A (“_ﬁ dgay of

H

madae andg ool

e e e s

Woiteo Gtates TIotriyl N rire

1.21; btogetnar w.th interest thereon &t Lhe yane

.,



AUPRUVELD

P e "/ /",/"
Bl O, Harrels
200 Fipat Metlone, Suliding
Chishoia City &, Okisboms

Dovid B, Shoders
405 Davver Bullding
Tulgn, Okinhome

. '&4. f{; [
Georye L. Hrewer
418 Mayo Ealidheg
Tuaig=, Dkiasomn

/ - /3 .
Borece D, hellfine
LI0Y Plest National Baiiding

Tuise, Okighom»




IN T UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FCR THE NCRTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAMNOMA

UNITED STATRES OF AMBRICA,
for the use and benefit
of ALBERT & HARLCW, INC,,
a corporation

Plaintiff

VS, No. 5537 Civil

GENERAL TNSURANCE CO. CF
AMBRICA, a corunoration,
and ACE CONSTRUCTION CC.,
a corporation

FILED

i e S S

Defendants IR 1963

NOBLE . HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Crurt

DEDER OF DYSMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

This matter having been scheduled for pretrial conference
and coming on befoxe the Court for hearing on pretrial conference and
upon the application of plaintiff for an order of dismissal, and the
parties appearing by their counsel, and the Court having examined the
records and files in the cause and the application herein filed by the
plaintiff, and having heard statements of counsel and being otherwise
fully advised in the premises, finds as followst

(1} All issues of law and fact heretofora existing
between the parties have been settled, compromised, released, and
extinguished,

{2) Defendants herein have paid to plaintlff a valuable
consideration inm the sum of $30,000,00, and plaintiff has received and
accepted such payment in full settlement, compromise, satisfaction,
and release of all causes and claime asserted in the complaint filed
in this action and arising therefrom.

{3} The crcss-cemplaint herein made by the defendant, Ace

Construction Company, against the plaintiff, has also been sottled,




compromiged, released, and extinguished by the agreement of the
parties, and as a part and parcel of the settlement of all other
issues in this aa:ter, and the complaint on cross=petition also
should be ordered dismissed,

(2} Upecn application of the plaintiff, and by reason
of the settlement, compromise, relesse, and extinguishment of causes
and claime involved in this action, an order of dismissal with
prejudice should be entered,

BE IT THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUIX;ED, AND DRCREED that this
cause be and the wame is hereby dismissed with prejudice to all Ffuture
actions thereon.

BE XIT FURTHER ORDHRED that the crosgss-complaint made
herein by the defendant, Ace Construction Company, against plaintiff
has been compromised, settled, released, and extinguished, and that
said orose-complaint be and the same is hereby ordered dismissed with

prejudice to all future actions thereon,

"‘\

(‘j /—/’Ld /[\_L ‘f- ;E [ T

A Jhdge

APPROVED!

s HOLLIMAN & HUFFMAN

Y Sa

ttorneys ror Plairtiff

SAND%W & W‘hI TTEN

Wttorneys for l)efendaf

i
]
.

-




IH THE UNITED ST&TES DISTRICT COURT FOR

PHE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHCOMA

UNITED STATES OfF AMERICA for the Use
and Beneflv of FLINT STELEL CORPORATICH,
an Olkilahoma corporation,
Plaintir?,
v, NO, 5 56 1

HYDE CONDTRUCTION COMPANY, INGC., a
corporation, BT A, .,

Defenduntc,

ORDER FOR FINAL JUDGMENT

Plaintiil having moved, pursusnt to Rule 55 of fthe
Federal Rules and Civil Procedure, £oP swmiary Judgment against
all ol the defendents in plaintiff's favor for the reitler
demanded in paragraphs 1-9 of the Complaint,

And plaintiff and defendants baving agreed 1o open
court that o vettlemeni had been agreed upon whereby plaintifs
mlght have a fudsment against all of the defendants exceps
Frank T. Andrews, Trusbee for the Estate of Yuba Consolidated
Industries, Inc., for the sum of $6,527,46, together with an
attorney's fee of $350,.00, as demanded in paragraphs 11 through
17 of the Complalni, in consideration of 1ts walving a certain
other clalm Ll the ameunt of $2,680.11 which 1% had toruerly
agseried,

IT X3 ORDERED that plaintiii ‘e wovion for wwmmary
Judgment for iae rilief demanded in perapraphs 1 through 5 of
the Complaint be a1d is hereby sustained ond that plaintifs
have judgme § amainst all of the defendanty for the sum of
$19%,101.95 ard ¢ “urther Judgment [or interest at the rate
of slx per cent {(%) per annum on stu sum Crom September 1,
196, against Franl T, Andrews, Trusites for the Estate of Yuba

Conegolicated Industries, Ine.



IT I3 FURTHER ORDERED that the plaintiff have judg-
ment sgalnet 111 of the defendants except Frank T, Andrews,
Trustee of the Lstate of Yuba Consolidated Industriss, Inc.,
for the sum of $5,0-7,46 together with an attorney's fee in
the amount of $3%3C,00,

The undersigned expressly determines that there is no
Just reason for delay in the entry of Tinal Judsment in favor
of plaintifl and againet the defendants above set out or the
sume above named and IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that
Final Judgmen: for such sums is hereby granted and orderad

entercd.

A

ENTERED this /0 day &123:: 1963, _

g Lozl oo
United States District Judze

APPROVED:

I ) -
/6&4 1 . A

BIT1T T, Terris
2700 First Nationszl Building

. Oklahoma Clty %, Oklahoma

Ao
Davig H. Sander:s
205 Denver Huildips
Tulana, Oklahoms

Horace D, Delizing
T11 Filept Hetliomal Bullding
Tulow, Oklahom:




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR &
THI NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA o ‘
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA for the
Use and Benelit of WLINT STEEL
CORPORATION an Oklashoma corporation,
Plaintill,
Va. HG, 5 5 6 1

HYDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., =&
corporatlon, IT AL,

Defendants,

JUDGMENT

An order having been entered herein on the lush day
of May, 1563, lor Judgment in favor of plaintiff and azainst
delendant: Hyde Construction Company, Inc., United States
Fidellty & Guaranty Company, Natlonal Surety Corporation and
The Aetna Casualty and Surety Company T'or the zum of 58,5:7.46
as demanded irn poragrephs 11 through 17 of the Complaint, to-
gether with $350.00 attorney's fees, and for a further Jjwigment
in favor of plaintii? and against Frank T. Andrews:, Truastee,
Hyde Constructlon Company, Inc., Unlted States Fideltiy &
Guaranty Compeny, National Surety Corporation and The Aetna
Casualty and Surety Company in the swa of $193,101,96, as
demanded in paragraphs 1 through ¢ of the Complaint, together
with interect thoreon against Frank T, Andrews, Trustes, ab the
rate of six ver cenn (6%) per annum from September 1, 1062 untll
pald,

And tne dourt having certifisd therein that there was
noe Just reason for delay and expressly dipseting vhe entry of
finel Judgment oy sald amounts, 1t iz ADJUDGED that »laintifr
have and recover judgment against defendants Hyde Construsiion
Company, Inc,, United States Fidelity & Guaranty Company,

Hatilonal durely Corporatlon, and The Aetne Casualty and Surety



Compary for the wun of $6,527.46 as demanded in porapraphs 11
threusi 17 of tho Complaint, togsther with $350G,00 atlornav's
fewo, and It 1o PURTHER ADJUDGED that plaintiff have and recover
Judgment against Hyde Congtruction Company, Inc,, United States
Fldellsy & Quaranty Gompany, Natlional Surety Corporatin , and
The Letna Capusliy and Surety Company in the sum of $193,101.96,

together with interest thereon,against Frank 7. Andrews, Trustee,

I

t the rate ot s.x per cent (6%) per amnum from September 1,
196, until peid,

Relendanss except to that porticn of this judoment
pranting $350.00 asiorney's fees,

That porsion of this judgment for $193,101.96 against
all oi the defendants is a duplication of the Judgment entered
in favor of Flint steel Corporation against all of the defendantsn
doclicted uider Civil No. 5498 in this Court.

ENTERED thies 10th day of May, 1903.

Tt & Mo

™

/4/5& Z




TOUOUIELUTARD STATES DISTUROY GO B0 NHE sODBEN

DISTHICT Q' OHTL.ARG A

©gi ¢ ®20DVILLE,

Plaintifsr
' oy SMIS=VLTLT gy

VAPTCLIL W AE O 00 LRCE,
TULLS, OEL ¥

4 e T el ST b

Lafendant, f- ine i

C UDGHEL T T N YR

This wetlon eomy on for nearling Lefore the Qourt, Tooornile
Tabaer Bohneda, Datriet Judge, presiding, wand che losues baving
vewn doly hesrd sud s deelision heving heen duly rendoered,

I T3 QUEBET.L ~LL ADJUDGED that the pl-intiff take nothing,
that the ~etion be dismisesed on the merite, =né that toe defendant
Fational denk of “omnerce, Tulss, Nklshoma,reccver of bhe plalntiff
Cltizene dank of Boonville, #4rhansas, itz sosts of sotlon.

Doated at Inlss, Ohklshoma, this 14th dsy of HBay, 1963,

Hoble (. iHood,. Clerk

e taa e )
VT il

Defuty

By




TNOTHE UNTTED STATES DOU0RS0T SO0RY 200 THD AIETIIERE
DLATRECT CF g Al

CITIZENS PANK 07" BOOVETILLE,
AUTANHSAS,
Fiaintiff,
Vs, Wo. 5445«Civil

NATTIGNAL BANK OF COMMERCE,
TULSA, SRTATOMA,

FELED

i s o )

Defendant,
TV It

JUDECMENT

RPN - TR
fheeir, L0 THawss T
IT IS DRDERID, ADJUDGED ANG DECREED %Y THE COURT
that plaintiff's Complaint should bLe dismicsed and that deien~
dant should have judgment. That it piroperly stopped payment
on its cashier's chech fn the sun of 215,200, That defendant
ts not obligated to pay said cashier's check, and that defendant
should have judgment for irs casta.

LET JUDGMENT BE FNTERED ACCORDINGLY,

DATED ¢hia__ /% day of D7 s , 1967,
4

UNITED STATES




